Re: Authorization of Draft Indian Standard for publication as Indian Standard on behalf of the Sectional Committee

GC

Gopi Chander <drgopichander@gmail.com>

Thu, 10 Oct 2024 10:18:25 AM +0530 •

To "MHDtcEIGHT Medical Equipment Department" < mhd8@bis.gov.in>

Dear Mam

Thank you for sharing.

I approve the consensus document for further procedures.

regards Gopi

On Thu, 10 Oct, 2024, 10:10 MHDtcEIGHT Medical Equipment Department, < mhd8@bis.gov.in> wrote:



MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND HOSPITAL PLANNING DEPARTMENT BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

To, Dr. N Gopi Chander Hon'ble Chairperson, Dentistry Sectional Committee, MHD 08

Subject: Authorization of Draft Indian Standard for publication as Indian Standard on behalf of the Sectional Committee

Respected Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule (22) BIS Rules, 2017, the copy the draft Indian Standard Specification mentioned below, finalized by the Dentistry Sectional Committee, MHD 08 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Medical Equipment & Hospital Planning Division Council, are submitted for your kind authorization (approval) for their publication as Indian Standard:

S. No.	DOCUMENT / DRAFT INDIAN STANDARD
1	MHD/08/25657
	IS 18950 : 2024
	ISO 5365 : 2024
	Dentistry — Designation System for Tooth Developmental Stages

Encl: as above

Regards

Uroosa Warsi

Scientist-C/Deputy Director

Member Secretary, Dentistry Sectional Committee, MHD 08

Medical Equipment and Hospital Planning Department

Bureau of Indian Standards

Ph: 011-23608530, Mob: 7835877634

about:blank 1/2

about:blank 2/2